THE NAVAJO NATION LEGISLATIVE BRANCH INTERNET PUBLIC REVIEW PUBLICATION



LEGISLATION NO: <u>0200-19</u> SPONSOR: <u>Seth Damon</u>

TITLE: An Action Relating To NAABIK'IYATI' Committee; Accepting And Recommending To The Budget And Finance Committee The Proposed Fiscal Year 2020 Budget For The Navajo Nation Executive Offices

Date posted: July 11, 2019 at 5:41 PM

Digital comments may be e-mailed to comments@navajo-nsn.gov

Written comments may be mailed to:

Executive Director
Office of Legislative Services
P.O. Box 3390
Window Rock, AZ 86515
(928) 871-7586

Comments may be made in the form of chapter resolutions, letters, position papers, etc. Please include your name, position title, address for written comments; a valid e-mail address is required. Anonymous comments will not be included in the Legislation packet.

Please note: This digital copy is being provided for the benefit of the Navajo Nation chapters and public use. Any political use is prohibited. All written comments received become the property of the Navajo Nation and will be forwarded to the assigned Navajo Nation Council standing committee(s) and/or the Navajo Nation Council for review. Any tampering with public records are punishable by Navajo Nation law pursuant to 17 N.N.C. *§374 et. seq.*

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY SHEET Tracking No. 220019

DATE: July 11, 2019

AN ACTION RELATING TO NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE; ACCEPTING AND RECOMMENDING TO THE BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTEE THE PROPOSED FISCAL YEAR 2020 BUDGET FOR THE NAVAJO NATION EXECUTIVE OFFICES

PURPOSE: Approving and recommending to the Budget and Finance Committee the FY 2020 budget for the Navajo Nation Executive Offices.

This written summary does not address recommended amendments as may be provided by the standing committees. The Office of Legislative Counsel requests each Council Delegate review the proposed resolution in detail.

B. The Naabik 'íyáti' Committee recommends to the Budget and Finance Committee a fiscal year budget for the Navajo Nation Executive Offices. 12 N.N.C. § 840 (A).

SECTION THREE. ACCEPTING AND RECOMMENDING TO THE BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTEE THE PROPOSED FISCAL YEAR 2020 BUDGET FOR THE NAVAJO NATION EXECUTIVE OFFICES

- A. The Naabik'íyáti' Committee hereby accepts the proposed Navajo Nation Fiscal Year (FY) 2020 Budget for the Navajo Nation Executive Offices, recommended by the President of the Navajo Nation, as provided on the Fund Type Budget Summary. attached as Exhibit "A".
- B. The Naabik'iyati' Committee requests that the Budget and Finance Committee and the Navajo Nation Council adopt the changes to the Budget, as set forth in the General Fund Comparative Summary Exhibit "B," Recommended Changes to the General Fund Budget, Exhibit "C", Recommended Conditions of Appropriation and Legislative Concerns, Exhibit "D," and Recommended Unmet Needs, Exhibit "E."
- C. The Naabik'íyáti' Committee authorizes the Committee Chairman to meet and negotiate with the Budget and Finance Committee on these recommendations.